Reviewer’s comment: The protocol amendments did not adversely affect the overall study 
conduct. 

6.2.2. Study Results 

Compliance with Good Clinical Practices 
This study was conducted per the principles of Good Clinical Practices (GCP). 

Subject Disposition 
One hundred and twenty-one (121) subjects were screened, of which 120 were randomized 
and treated, all of whom completed the study.  All of the 120 subjects were included in the 

safety, ITT, and PP populations in this study. 

Table 2: Subject Disposition: (Safety\ITT\PP Population)